

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 22-1502 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Adopted as Amended

 File created:
 9/22/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 9/29/2022
 Final action:
 9/29/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to public education services for Measure M and Measure C

1a. Uphold the City Manager's finding that Local Government Strategic Consulting (LGSC) is uniquely qualified to provide public education services related to Measure M (Veterans' Services and

Facilities)

1b. Approve a consultant services agreement with Local Government Strategic Consulting in an

amount not to exceed \$500,000

2a. Uphold the City Manager's finding that Jeffrey Scott Agency (JSA) is uniquely qualified to

provide public education services related to Measure C (Transportation)

2b. Approve a consultant services agreement with Jeffrey Scott Agency (JSA) to provide public

education services regarding Measure C in an amount not to exceed \$250,000

Sponsors: Luis Chavez, Tyler Maxwell, Office of Mayor & City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Supplement 1-TT ID 22-1502 Staff Report, Agmts, Uniquely Qualified memos, 2. Flyer Rec'd

during the meeting on 9-29-2022, by Councilmember Arias, 3. Supplement 1-TT ID 22-1502 updated

staff report

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/29/20221City CouncilAPPROVED AS AMENDEDPass

## REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM: COUNCILMEMBER LUIS CHAVEZ

COUNCIL VICE PRESIDENT TYLER MAXWELL

GEORGEANNE A. WHITE, City Manager

Office of the Mayor & City Manager

## SUBJECT

Actions pertaining to public education services for Measure M and Measure C

- 1a. Uphold the City Manager's finding that Local Government Strategic Consulting (LGSC) is uniquely qualified to provide public education services related to Measure M (Veterans' Services and Facilities)
- 1b. Approve a consultant services agreement with Local Government Strategic Consulting in an amount not to exceed \$500,000
- 2a. Uphold the City Manager's finding that Jeffrey Scott Agency (JSA) is uniquely qualified to provide public education services related to Measure C (Transportation)
- 2b. Approve a consultant services agreement with Jeffrey Scott Agency (JSA) to provide

File #: ID 22-1502, Version: 1

public education services regarding Measure C in an amount not to exceed \$250,000

**RECOMMENDATION** 

**BACKGROUND** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS** 

**LOCAL PREFERENCE** 

**FISCAL IMPACT**